

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

Case No: 4103780/2020 Held in Glasgow on 11 April 2022 Employment Judge F Eccles

10	Mr D Allan	First Claimant Represented by: Mr J Gildea - Solicitor
15	Mr P Dewar	Second Claimant - as above
	Office And Industrial Cleaners Ltd	Respondent Represented by: Mr J Barbour - Director

20

5

RECONSIDERATION JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that the application for reconsideration of the Judgment dated 29 January 2021 shall be granted & the Judgment dated 29 January 2021 shall be varied by revoking the basic awards
and (i) awarding the first claimant a redundancy payment of £11,660 (26.5 weeks x £440) and (ii) awarding the second claimant a redundancy payment of £1,225.44 (4.5 weeks x £272.32).

Employment Judge: Frances Eccles Date of Judgment: 11 April 2022

- 30 Entered in register: 26 April 2022 and copied to parties
- 35 This document should be treated as signed by me Employment Judge F Eccles in accordance with the Presidential Practice Direction of 1 May 2020.